

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24908/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2008 in RSA No. 127/1994 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

KIMTU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEELA DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)WITH SLP(C) NO. 24953 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

M/S. K.J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondents in both the matters are served with notice. Vakalatnama filed for Respondents No.1 to 6 in SLP(C)24908/2008 and vakalatnama has not filed for Respondent No.2 in SLP (C)24953/2008. Counter affidavits have not been filed for any of the respondents. Counsel appearing for the first respondent in both the matters seeks further time to file counter affidavit. It is noted that no vakalatnama is filed for the first respondent in SLP(C) 24953/2008 hence counsel is directed to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit if any in both the matters by 12.8.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar