

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24908/2008

KIMTU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEELA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24953 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sumit R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Minocha, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Advocate takes notice for all the respondents  
in both the matters. Four weeks time granted for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 18-09-09.

aa

( SUNIL THOMAS )  
Registrar