

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24908/2008
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/04/2008
in RSA No. 127/1994 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at
Shimla)

KIMTU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEELA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24953/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 05/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nitesh Rana, Adv.

for M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Krishanu Adhikary, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Kumar Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters tomorrow (6.01.2016) as first item.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER